

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 635 by Representative Jackson

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the beginning of line 3, delete "and (C)(4)(c)" and insert "R.S. 51:2455(A), 3114(B), and 3121(C)(3)(b)(i) and (4)(c)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 7, delete "(C)(4)(c)" and insert "R.S. 51:2455(A), 3114(B), and 3121(C)(3)(b)(i) and (4)(c)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, delete lines 9 through 19 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 13 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following:

"E. With respect to projects for which the secretary makes a determination on or after July 1, 2015 that the consumption of energy will be a major cost component of the operation of a mega-fund project, pursuant"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, delete "(2) For contracts entered into" and insert "(2) For projects for which an advance notification was filed"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following:

"B.(1) With respect to projects for which an invitation to apply was extended by the secretary prior to July 1, 2015, the contract shall"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert the following:

"(2) With respect to projects for which an invitation to apply is extended by the secretary on or after July 1, 2015, the contract shall provide"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, line 16, after "percent." delete the remainder of the line and insert "With respect to projects for which an invitation to apply is extended by the secretary on or after July 1, 2015, pursuant to this"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, after "contract" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 26, delete "1, 2015" and insert a comma "," and insert the following:

"for which an invitation to apply was extended by the secretary before July 1, 2015. With respect to projects for which an invitation to apply is extended by the secretary on or after July 1, 2015,"